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Kharkiv National Medical University Hostel

Kharkiv National Medical University offers hostel facility to all its students. The hostel provides fully furnished
rooms, and the campus is located nearby to the University.

The hostels feature 24-hour access to security and emergency services, making it easy to get assistance when the
students need it along with CCTV security, hostel guard, discipline control to secure safety in the hostel. As a campus
resident, the students can also use all the services such as Campus Security, counselling services and health services.

Accommodation is guaranteed for all the Indian students who wish to study in KNMU. There are several
accommodation options and it is important to consider whether you prefer an independent life style outside the hostel
or enjoy living in a student community. Combining the convenience of living on the campus with access to services
will help you excel academically providing the opportunity to build lasting relationships, and comfortable, effective
studentship.

All the rooms in hostels are provided with WI FI network and furnished fully to make feel students like living at home.
Rooms vary in size and facilities. All the different types of rooms (single, double, triple) are equipped with beds,
mattress, pillow, desk, chair, heater, lightening etc., which students may need for studying and relaxation. There are
areas for playing sports and communication.



Kharkiv National Medical University Review

“Kharkiv is the second-largest city in Ukraine with a population of about 14-15 lakh people. The city is called the city
of students as Kharkiv is full of universities and students from all over the world are currently studying here. The city
is well connected by metro trains and is easily accessible from other cities in Ukraine. KNMU is one of the best
universities not only because of studies but also because it provides extra-curricular opportunities to its students.
Kharkiv has a big community of Indian students. Hostel and Indian mess facility is also available to the students. The

support to Indian students is fantastic and students are helped at each and every step. I would recommend KNMU to
the students who wish to get quality studies at an affordable price.”
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Female Indian students at Kharkiv National Medical University.



Kharkiv National Medical University Fee Structure

Following is Kharkiv National Medical University Fees:

Year-> 1st year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year 6th Year Total for 6 Years
FeesinUS $ 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 4,800 28,800

Hostel Fee in US $ 800 800 800 800 800 800 4,800

Total in US $ 5,600 5,600 5,600 5,600 5,600 5,600 33,600

Total in [ 3,92,000 3,92,000 3,92,000 3,92,000 3,92,000 3,92,000 23,52,000

US $ 1=Rs 70 has been used for the calculations above. Please calculate fees using the current exchange rate.

Other Expenses:

There are 4 hostel options available between US $ 800-1,500. The hostel you get will depend on availability. Book seat early to get a hostel with the lower
fee.

Food expenses per year = Approx. INR 70,000-80,000 per year extra.
Admission charges, visa charges and flight ticket extra.

One-time charges payable at the university in the 1st year only extra.
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